Friday September 2, 2022

Theme: SURVIVOR

5:30 pm Fried Chicken Dinner: East Side of City Hall by DCSW
Carnival Opens
Booths Open
Petting Zoo Opens
Gaga Ball Pit Opens for practice

6:00 pm Opening Ceremonies on Main Stage:
Honor Guard: American Legion
Star Spangled Banner: Emily Hewins
Invocation:  Dennis Jennings
Welcome: Mayor John Cluck
Special Presentation

615 pm Baby Crawling Contest

6:45 pm Mason's Gun Raffle

7:00 pm Fire Dept: Veterans

730 pm STRONG MAN ([front of Stage)

8:00 pm Music: Michael Shaun Brown

9:00 pm STRONG MAN {front of Stage)

2:30 pm Music: Michael Shaun Brown

*** HOME football game vs Jeff West ***



7:00 am

8:00 am
92:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:30 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm

5:00 pm

5:45 pm
6:00pm
6:30 pm
8:00 pm

8:30 pm

Saturday September 3, 2022

Mason's Breakfast at Stage: Biscuits & Gravy
Registratfion for FCA 5k and 10k Run/Walk

5k and 10K Run/Walk & Kid's Fun Run

Antigue Tractor Show {one block behind Post Office)
Horseshoe Tournament

Line Up Children's Parade at First Baptist Church (3 & Jesse)
Children's Parade {SURVIVOR)

Carnival Cpens

Booths Open

Petiing Zoo Opens

Gaga Ball Pit Opens for practice

Cormn Hole Tournament REGISTRATICON begins

*Limited free lunches provided for children’s parade participants

Richard Renner Main Stage
Pedal Tractor Pull REGISTRATICN begins

7 Stars Dancers
Hamster Wheel Sno Cones open

Kid's Pedal Power Tractor Pull: ages 11 years and younger
Corn Hole Tournament Begins

Pie/Dessert Baking Contest Drop Off af City Hall {2pm-4pm}
STRONG MAN (front of Stage)

Richard Renner Roving Act

Frog & Toad Cast Performance

STRONG MAN (front of Stage)

Richard Renner (front of Stage)
Pulled Pork/Beefburgers: E of City Hall by Riverside Science Club

National Dance Champ: Harlowe Burgess
STRONG MAN (front of Stage)

Lynn Rice Memorial Pie/Dessert Auction
STRONG MAN

Casi Joy (2 hours)



Sunday September 4, 2022

7:00 am KOC Pancake Feed at Catholic Church
9:.00 am Community Church Service on Main Stage

11:00 am Motorcycle & Car Show Begins
Gaga Ball Tournament

12:00 pm STRONG MAN TO PULL A TRUCK!
Carnival Opens
Booths Cpen
Petting Zoo Opens
12:30 pm Open Mic
1:00 pm Announce Motorcycle & Car Show Winners on Main Stage
1:15 pm Line up for General Parade
1:30 pm 'STRONG MAN
2:00 pm General Parade
3:30 pm STRONG MAN
4:00 pm The Band Davis

5:00pm Greased Pig REGISTRATION begins
Anderson Qbstacle Course

5:30 pm Greased Pig Contest

6:00 pm Carnival closes



