Friday September 2, 2022

Theme: SURVIVOR

5:30 pm Fried Chicken Dinner: East Side of City Hall by DCSW

Carnival Opens Booths Open

Petting Zoo Opens

Gaga Ball Pit Opens for practice

6:00 pm Opening Ceremonies on Main Stage:

Honor Guard: American Legion Star Spangled Banner: Emily Hewins

Invocation: Dennis Jennings Welcome: Mayor John Cluck

Special Presentation

6:15 pm Baby Crawling Contest

6:45 pm Mason's Gun Raffle

7:00 pm Fire Dept: Veterans

7:30 pm STRONG MAN (front of Stage)

8:00 pm Music: Michael Shaun Brown

9:00 pm STRONG MAN (front of Stage)

9:30 pm Music: Michael Shaun Brown

Saturday September 3, 2022

7:00 am	Mason's Breakfast at Stage: Biscuits & Gravy Registration for FCA 5k and 10k Run/Walk
8:00 am	5k and 10K Run/Walk & Kid's Fun Run
9:00 am	Antique Tractor Show (one block behind Post Office)
10:00 am	Horseshoe Tournament
11:00 am	Line Up Children's Parade at First Baptist Church (3 rd & Jesse)
11:30 am	Children's Parade (SURVIVOR)
12:00 pm	Carnival Opens Booths Open Petting Zoo Opens Gaga Ball Pit Opens for practice Corn Hole Tournament REGISTRATION begins *Limited free lunches provided for children's parade participants
12:30 pm	Richard Renner Main Stage Pedal Tractor Pull REGISTRATION begins
1:00 pm	7 Stars Dancers Hamster Wheel Sno Cones open
1:30 pm	Kid's Pedal Power Tractor Pull: ages 11 years and younger Corn Hole Tournament Begins
2:00 pm	Pie/Dessert Baking Contest Drop Off at City Hall (2pm-4pm)
2:30 pm	STRONG MAN (front of Stage)
3:00 pm	Richard Renner Roving Act
4:00 pm	Frog & Toad Cast Performance
4:30 pm	STRONG MAN (front of Stage)
5:00 pm	Richard Renner (front of Stage) Pulled Pork/Beefburgers: E of City Hall by Riverside Science Club
5:45 pm	National Dance Champ: Harlowe Burgess
6:00pm	STRONG MAN (front of Stage)
6:30 pm	Lynn Rice Memorial Pie/Dessert Auction
8:00 pm	STRONG MAN
8:30 pm	Casi Joy (2 hours)

Sunday September 4, 2022

7:00 am	KOC Pancake Feed at Catholic Church
9:00 am	Community Church Service on Main Stage
11:00 am	Motorcycle & Car Show Begins Gaga Ball Tournament
12:00 pm	STRONG MAN TO PULL A TRUCK! Carnival Opens Booths Open Petting Zoo Opens
12:30 pm	Open Mic
1:00 pm	Announce Motorcycle & Car Show Winners on Main Stage
1:15 pm	Line up for General Parade
1:30 pm	STRONG MAN
2:00 pm	General Parade
3:30 pm	STRONG MAN
4:00 pm	The Band Davis
5:00pm	Greased Pig REGISTRATION begins Anderson Obstacle Course
5:30 pm	Greased Pig Contest
6:00 pm	Carnival closes